
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/28/19 1st Payment 2,257,715
2nd Payment 2,370,601

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,489,131
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,613,588

5th Payment 2,744,267
1 06/05/19 Wed $25,506,384 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,923,526 1.543 4.3% 4.3% 6th Payment 2,881,480
2 06/08/19 Sat $27,122,574 $53,774,882 $53,000,000 $34,600,000 1.530 4.5% 8.6% 7th Payment 3,025,554
3 06/12/19 Wed $23,294,356 $65,894,947 $66,000,000 $43,100,000 1.530 3.9% 12.2% 8th Payment 3,176,832
4 06/15/19 Sat $27,032,132 $80,221,084 $79,000,000 $51,500,000 1.535 4.5% 16.2% 9th Payment 3,335,674
5 06/19/19 Wed $25,537,240 $93,551,544 $92,000,000 $59,900,000 1.535 4.3% 19.7% 10th Payment 3,502,457
6 06/22/19 Sat $30,316,974 $108,664,475 $108,000,000 $70,800,000 1.525 5.1% 23.8% 11th Payment 3,677,580
7 06/26/19 Wed $28,456,434 $122,988,025 $122,000,000 $80,000,000 1.525 4.8% 27.4% 12th Payment 3,861,459

0
8 06/29/19 Sat $31,687,301 $136,316,109 $137,000,000 $90,600,000 1.512 5.3% 31.2% 13th Payment 4,054,532
9 07/03/19 Wed $29,178,046 $149,554,168 $150,000,000 $99,200,000 1.512 4.9% 34.6% 14th Payment 4,257,259

10 07/06/19 Sat $35,445,415 $165,635,728 $0 1.512 5.9% 38.4% 15th Payment 4,470,122
11 07/10/19 Wed $32,562,699 $180,409,401 $0 1.512 5.4% 41.8% 16th Payment 4,693,628
12 07/13/19 Sat $38,635,503 $197,938,301 $0 1.512 6.4% 45.5% 17th Payment 4,928,309
13 07/17/19 Wed $33,409,329 $213,096,091 $0 1.512 5.6% 48.5% 18th Payment 5,174,725
14 07/20/19 Sat $41,131,356 $231,757,358 $0 1.512 6.8% 52.0% 19th Payment 5,433,461
15 07/24/19 Wed $35,781,392 $247,991,350 $0 1.512 5.9% 54.9% 20th Payment 5,705,134
16 07/27/19 Sat $46,408,509 $269,046,858 $0 1.512 7.6% 58.3% 21st Payment 5,990,391
17 07/31/19 Wed $43,331,266 $288,706,222 $0 1.512 7.1% 61.3% 22nd Payment 6,289,910
18 08/03/19 Sat $51,095,768 $311,888,336 $0 1.512 8.4% 64.5% 23rd Payment 6,604,406
19 08/07/19 Wed $47,664,392 $333,513,637 $0 1.512 7.8% 67.3% 24th Payment 6,934,626
20 08/10/19 Sat $68,979,287 $364,809,491 $0 1.512 11.1% 71.0% 25th Payment 7,281,357
21 08/14/19 Wed $111,534,678 $415,412,695 $0 1.512 17.4% 76.0% 26th Payment 7,645,425
22 08/17/19 Sat $74,152,734 $449,055,738 $0 1.512 11.9% 78.9% 27th Payment 8,027,696
23 08/21/19 Wed $119,899,778 $503,454,183 $0 1.512 18.5% 82.8% 28th Payment 8,429,081
24 08/24/19 Sat $111,229,101 $553,918,747 $0 1.512 17.3% 85.8% 29th Payment 8,850,535
25 08/28/19 Wed $191,839,645 $640,956,259 $0 1.512 28.0% 89.8% 30th Payment 9,293,062
26 08/31/19 Sat $211,335,291 $0 $0 1.512 30.3% 92.9%

Total 150,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,500,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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